GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2371
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

MAINTENANCE OF AIRPORTS
Kesineni Shri Srinivas

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the agencies involved in maintenance of the major airports of the country;
(b) whether the Government has received a number of complaints regarding maintenance of various airports in the country; and

(c) if so, the details of such complaints during the last three years and the current year along with the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : The maijor airports in the country are maintained hy the Airports Authority of India (AAl), Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (DIAL), Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (MIAL), Bangalore International Airport Ltd. (BIAL), Hyderabad International Airport Ltd. (HIAL) and Cochin International Airport Ltd. (CIAL).

(b) & (c) : Details of complaints received regarding maintenance of these airports and action taken by AAl in this regard are at Annexure-|
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